
Any hardware transcoding advantages at all using "12th Gen Intel i7-1260P - Iris
XE" CPU verses "Nvidia RTX 1080ti" GPU?
Help

I know both hardware transcoding solution can transcode many simultaneous streams (more than I even need). I
also know that the Intel solution uses less power.

However, does the latest Intel solution support more media stream formats over the Nvidia GPU solution or is it the
other way around? I couldnt find a comparison chart. I have both available to me.
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Intel's Quick Sync Video codec support matrix is here: ,
and Nvidia's is here: . The
biggest difference seems to be that the 12th gen Intel supports AV1 decode, while the 1080 Ti doesn't.

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Intel_Quick_Sync_Video
https://developer.nvidia.com/video-encode-and-decode-gpu-support-matrix-new
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1 more reply

Thanks that was very helpful. Is QuickSync AV1 hardware transcoding even supported in Plex? Later this
year, the RTX 4050 AD106 might have AV1 encoding capabilities.

Log Inr/PleX Search in r/PleXSkip to main content

5/7/25, 11:37 PM Any hardware transcoding advantages at all using "12th Gen Intel i7-1260P - Iris XE" CPU verses "Nvidia RTX 10…

https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/comments/1066x7r/any_hardware_transcoding_advantages_at_all_using/?rdt=64339 1/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/?f=flair_name%3A%22Help%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/?f=flair_name%3A%22Help%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/
https://www.reddit.com/user/mkanet/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=vB1hS-CnuscdxdQhnXpVH0m_m8ZpHlLhAFZXvsJk_TesyVpSgcCTZNQphmRPTr5YCauLLD9_9fGTQTtI7hdxlX9FwbWXC5kAKd4WNNW-3Rskb_0dd21dZ1smh1muzzq4dGLcCmjfpgmbqtcXKMt4O7HtGe0ZT8l2Q3VA9Qa1C3gAAoD4WCCXNeN6z4R-MbqNOa8YHgG0ebm8gnDID_lS3fAmJ9lfBA7Q078YNhysBmnhpdSTYu-80IpCjJLXLw1mj-7mmQWD2hSzXMfHWFhLNlqnpVUWpcexqdPTErnHQ4o2evg34UMN1PmgGgEn1BdVdNhQjXu8l7_7VptBMdSh7u7Lv6brgMABWNdNImAQkpHdFzlKJnVThVUf_1Cb4I-Rr-rgR0zKBVR--hIY7Nxb7YUQ-CGaLGrZgKcqutsdV2mbpwYLNFzOBV_ZVvcjgAp5xfwOgrH6N_tkQbbugWN7gicrXIOu8Bt1pbsxyw9xZsIzOPZUrU0FCY4nRRu787nNZB848XzYcAl4fweK4fZEzKY&zp=8322-IwVgjL1vaPg5IINzYb7ryHx20_2xnkQ02b3ojOfszRL0CTXjFsVP4a71tU2mc-qwo-PZwkL_ycRk405OfRYC1GNQnylVBhbe4SzsyJ1oBW9dv7ZbUJSyG242yRTIz4GBSwHVgHv8jPgOv7fO2SGXXKnkYUScE5qjCJ1-5V8amf7SFPL-H9X5kne1Eh-Xz5CmwmIaRL0ZLWDwzgF9a-w-R12mD_DU44t-Hu1ChaekIoR8smuxmowj_mc6vYf36AhcfWisoHiFy1qntuAx9KQAionUSQQ6m8Ca7mq0k5xdnkd9nU5EdY9gKR9M1T056da_najHUMFbi4nwjo0DHmPKQD0C9bHyssWUskDc_1XBRLsORxKcaEbynqrft9kBOBUzGnsakEc4eLqr3qbjZQPMAJq75zD_0uVlUNuh8bPGngW8uGalbymHRgwUiQXdjEkxlgxavwrdYsirw
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=vB1hS-CnuscdxdQhnXpVH0m_m8ZpHlLhAFZXvsJk_TesyVpSgcCTZNQphmRPTr5YCauLLD9_9fGTQTtI7hdxlX9FwbWXC5kAKd4WNNW-3Rskb_0dd21dZ1smh1muzzq4dGLcCmjfpgmbqtcXKMt4O7HtGe0ZT8l2Q3VA9Qa1C3gAAoD4WCCXNeN6z4R-MbqNOa8YHgG0ebm8gnDID_lS3fAmJ9lfBA7Q078YNhysBmnhpdSTYu-80IpCjJLXLw1mj-7mmQWD2hSzXMfHWFhLNlqnpVUWpcexqdPTErnHQ4o2evg34UMN1PmgGgEn1BdVdNhQjXu8l7_7VptBMdSh7u7Lv6brgMABWNdNImAQkpHdFzlKJnVThVUf_1Cb4I-Rr-rgR0zKBVR--hIY7Nxb7YUQ-CGaLGrZgKcqutsdV2mbpwYLNFzOBV_ZVvcjgAp5xfwOgrH6N_tkQbbugWN7gicrXIOu8Bt1pbsxyw9xZsIzOPZUrU0FCY4nRRu787nNZB848XzYcAl4fweK4fZEzKY&zp=8322-IwVgjL1vaPg5IINzYb7ryHx20_2xnkQ02b3ojOfszRL0CTXjFsVP4a71tU2mc-qwo-PZwkL_ycRk405OfRYC1GNQnylVBhbe4SzsyJ1oBW9dv7ZbUJSyG242yRTIz4GBSwHVgHv8jPgOv7fO2SGXXKnkYUScE5qjCJ1-5V8amf7SFPL-H9X5kne1Eh-Xz5CmwmIaRL0ZLWDwzgF9a-w-R12mD_DU44t-Hu1ChaekIoR8smuxmowj_mc6vYf36AhcfWisoHiFy1qntuAx9KQAionUSQQ6m8Ca7mq0k5xdnkd9nU5EdY9gKR9M1T056da_najHUMFbi4nwjo0DHmPKQD0C9bHyssWUskDc_1XBRLsORxKcaEbynqrft9kBOBUzGnsakEc4eLqr3qbjZQPMAJq75zD_0uVlUNuh8bPGngW8uGalbymHRgwUiQXdjEkxlgxavwrdYsirw
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=vB1hS-CnuscdxdQhnXpVH0m_m8ZpHlLhAFZXvsJk_TesyVpSgcCTZNQphmRPTr5YCauLLD9_9fGTQTtI7hdxlX9FwbWXC5kAKd4WNNW-3Rskb_0dd21dZ1smh1muzzq4dGLcCmjfpgmbqtcXKMt4O7HtGe0ZT8l2Q3VA9Qa1C3gAAoD4WCCXNeN6z4R-MbqNOa8YHgG0ebm8gnDID_lS3fAmJ9lfBA7Q078YNhysBmnhpdSTYu-80IpCjJLXLw1mj-7mmQWD2hSzXMfHWFhLNlqnpVUWpcexqdPTErnHQ4o2evg34UMN1PmgGgEn1BdVdNhQjXu8l7_7VptBMdSh7u7Lv6brgMABWNdNImAQkpHdFzlKJnVThVUf_1Cb4I-Rr-rgR0zKBVR--hIY7Nxb7YUQ-CGaLGrZgKcqutsdV2mbpwYLNFzOBV_ZVvcjgAp5xfwOgrH6N_tkQbbugWN7gicrXIOu8Bt1pbsxyw9xZsIzOPZUrU0FCY4nRRu787nNZB848XzYcAl4fweK4fZEzKY&zp=8322-IwVgjL1vaPg5IINzYb7ryHx20_2xnkQ02b3ojOfszRL0CTXjFsVP4a71tU2mc-qwo-PZwkL_ycRk405OfRYC1GNQnylVBhbe4SzsyJ1oBW9dv7ZbUJSyG242yRTIz4GBSwHVgHv8jPgOv7fO2SGXXKnkYUScE5qjCJ1-5V8amf7SFPL-H9X5kne1Eh-Xz5CmwmIaRL0ZLWDwzgF9a-w-R12mD_DU44t-Hu1ChaekIoR8smuxmowj_mc6vYf36AhcfWisoHiFy1qntuAx9KQAionUSQQ6m8Ca7mq0k5xdnkd9nU5EdY9gKR9M1T056da_najHUMFbi4nwjo0DHmPKQD0C9bHyssWUskDc_1XBRLsORxKcaEbynqrft9kBOBUzGnsakEc4eLqr3qbjZQPMAJq75zD_0uVlUNuh8bPGngW8uGalbymHRgwUiQXdjEkxlgxavwrdYsirw
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=vB1hS-CnuscdxdQhnXpVH0m_m8ZpHlLhAFZXvsJk_TesyVpSgcCTZNQphmRPTr5YCauLLD9_9fGTQTtI7hdxlX9FwbWXC5kAKd4WNNW-3Rskb_0dd21dZ1smh1muzzq4dGLcCmjfpgmbqtcXKMt4O7HtGe0ZT8l2Q3VA9Qa1C3gAAoD4WCCXNeN6z4R-MbqNOa8YHgG0ebm8gnDID_lS3fAmJ9lfBA7Q078YNhysBmnhpdSTYu-80IpCjJLXLw1mj-7mmQWD2hSzXMfHWFhLNlqnpVUWpcexqdPTErnHQ4o2evg34UMN1PmgGgEn1BdVdNhQjXu8l7_7VptBMdSh7u7Lv6brgMABWNdNImAQkpHdFzlKJnVThVUf_1Cb4I-Rr-rgR0zKBVR--hIY7Nxb7YUQ-CGaLGrZgKcqutsdV2mbpwYLNFzOBV_ZVvcjgAp5xfwOgrH6N_tkQbbugWN7gicrXIOu8Bt1pbsxyw9xZsIzOPZUrU0FCY4nRRu787nNZB848XzYcAl4fweK4fZEzKY&zp=8322-IwVgjL1vaPg5IINzYb7ryHx20_2xnkQ02b3ojOfszRL0CTXjFsVP4a71tU2mc-qwo-PZwkL_ycRk405OfRYC1GNQnylVBhbe4SzsyJ1oBW9dv7ZbUJSyG242yRTIz4GBSwHVgHv8jPgOv7fO2SGXXKnkYUScE5qjCJ1-5V8amf7SFPL-H9X5kne1Eh-Xz5CmwmIaRL0ZLWDwzgF9a-w-R12mD_DU44t-Hu1ChaekIoR8smuxmowj_mc6vYf36AhcfWisoHiFy1qntuAx9KQAionUSQQ6m8Ca7mq0k5xdnkd9nU5EdY9gKR9M1T056da_najHUMFbi4nwjo0DHmPKQD0C9bHyssWUskDc_1XBRLsORxKcaEbynqrft9kBOBUzGnsakEc4eLqr3qbjZQPMAJq75zD_0uVlUNuh8bPGngW8uGalbymHRgwUiQXdjEkxlgxavwrdYsirw
https://www.reddit.com/user/DeloitteUS/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=vB1hS-CnuscdxdQhnXpVH0m_m8ZpHlLhAFZXvsJk_TesyVpSgcCTZNQphmRPTr5YCauLLD9_9fGTQTtI7hdxlX9FwbWXC5kAKd4WNNW-3Rskb_0dd21dZ1smh1muzzq4dGLcCmjfpgmbqtcXKMt4O7HtGe0ZT8l2Q3VA9Qa1C3gAAoD4WCCXNeN6z4R-MbqNOa8YHgG0ebm8gnDID_lS3fAmJ9lfBA7Q078YNhysBmnhpdSTYu-80IpCjJLXLw1mj-7mmQWD2hSzXMfHWFhLNlqnpVUWpcexqdPTErnHQ4o2evg34UMN1PmgGgEn1BdVdNhQjXu8l7_7VptBMdSh7u7Lv6brgMABWNdNImAQkpHdFzlKJnVThVUf_1Cb4I-Rr-rgR0zKBVR--hIY7Nxb7YUQ-CGaLGrZgKcqutsdV2mbpwYLNFzOBV_ZVvcjgAp5xfwOgrH6N_tkQbbugWN7gicrXIOu8Bt1pbsxyw9xZsIzOPZUrU0FCY4nRRu787nNZB848XzYcAl4fweK4fZEzKY&zp=8322-IwVgjL1vaPg5IINzYb7ryHx20_2xnkQ02b3ojOfszRL0CTXjFsVP4a71tU2mc-qwo-PZwkL_ycRk405OfRYC1GNQnylVBhbe4SzsyJ1oBW9dv7ZbUJSyG242yRTIz4GBSwHVgHv8jPgOv7fO2SGXXKnkYUScE5qjCJ1-5V8amf7SFPL-H9X5kne1Eh-Xz5CmwmIaRL0ZLWDwzgF9a-w-R12mD_DU44t-Hu1ChaekIoR8smuxmowj_mc6vYf36AhcfWisoHiFy1qntuAx9KQAionUSQQ6m8Ca7mq0k5xdnkd9nU5EdY9gKR9M1T056da_najHUMFbi4nwjo0DHmPKQD0C9bHyssWUskDc_1XBRLsORxKcaEbynqrft9kBOBUzGnsakEc4eLqr3qbjZQPMAJq75zD_0uVlUNuh8bPGngW8uGalbymHRgwUiQXdjEkxlgxavwrdYsirw
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=vB1hS-CnuscdxdQhnXpVH0m_m8ZpHlLhAFZXvsJk_TesyVpSgcCTZNQphmRPTr5YCauLLD9_9fGTQTtI7hdxlX9FwbWXC5kAKd4WNNW-3Rskb_0dd21dZ1smh1muzzq4dGLcCmjfpgmbqtcXKMt4O7HtGe0ZT8l2Q3VA9Qa1C3gAAoD4WCCXNeN6z4R-MbqNOa8YHgG0ebm8gnDID_lS3fAmJ9lfBA7Q078YNhysBmnhpdSTYu-80IpCjJLXLw1mj-7mmQWD2hSzXMfHWFhLNlqnpVUWpcexqdPTErnHQ4o2evg34UMN1PmgGgEn1BdVdNhQjXu8l7_7VptBMdSh7u7Lv6brgMABWNdNImAQkpHdFzlKJnVThVUf_1Cb4I-Rr-rgR0zKBVR--hIY7Nxb7YUQ-CGaLGrZgKcqutsdV2mbpwYLNFzOBV_ZVvcjgAp5xfwOgrH6N_tkQbbugWN7gicrXIOu8Bt1pbsxyw9xZsIzOPZUrU0FCY4nRRu787nNZB848XzYcAl4fweK4fZEzKY&zp=8322-IwVgjL1vaPg5IINzYb7ryHx20_2xnkQ02b3ojOfszRL0CTXjFsVP4a71tU2mc-qwo-PZwkL_ycRk405OfRYC1GNQnylVBhbe4SzsyJ1oBW9dv7ZbUJSyG242yRTIz4GBSwHVgHv8jPgOv7fO2SGXXKnkYUScE5qjCJ1-5V8amf7SFPL-H9X5kne1Eh-Xz5CmwmIaRL0ZLWDwzgF9a-w-R12mD_DU44t-Hu1ChaekIoR8smuxmowj_mc6vYf36AhcfWisoHiFy1qntuAx9KQAionUSQQ6m8Ca7mq0k5xdnkd9nU5EdY9gKR9M1T056da_najHUMFbi4nwjo0DHmPKQD0C9bHyssWUskDc_1XBRLsORxKcaEbynqrft9kBOBUzGnsakEc4eLqr3qbjZQPMAJq75zD_0uVlUNuh8bPGngW8uGalbymHRgwUiQXdjEkxlgxavwrdYsirw
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=vB1hS-CnuscdxdQhnXpVH0m_m8ZpHlLhAFZXvsJk_TesyVpSgcCTZNQphmRPTr5YCauLLD9_9fGTQTtI7hdxlX9FwbWXC5kAKd4WNNW-3Rskb_0dd21dZ1smh1muzzq4dGLcCmjfpgmbqtcXKMt4O7HtGe0ZT8l2Q3VA9Qa1C3gAAoD4WCCXNeN6z4R-MbqNOa8YHgG0ebm8gnDID_lS3fAmJ9lfBA7Q078YNhysBmnhpdSTYu-80IpCjJLXLw1mj-7mmQWD2hSzXMfHWFhLNlqnpVUWpcexqdPTErnHQ4o2evg34UMN1PmgGgEn1BdVdNhQjXu8l7_7VptBMdSh7u7Lv6brgMABWNdNImAQkpHdFzlKJnVThVUf_1Cb4I-Rr-rgR0zKBVR--hIY7Nxb7YUQ-CGaLGrZgKcqutsdV2mbpwYLNFzOBV_ZVvcjgAp5xfwOgrH6N_tkQbbugWN7gicrXIOu8Bt1pbsxyw9xZsIzOPZUrU0FCY4nRRu787nNZB848XzYcAl4fweK4fZEzKY&zp=8322-IwVgjL1vaPg5IINzYb7ryHx20_2xnkQ02b3ojOfszRL0CTXjFsVP4a71tU2mc-qwo-PZwkL_ycRk405OfRYC1GNQnylVBhbe4SzsyJ1oBW9dv7ZbUJSyG242yRTIz4GBSwHVgHv8jPgOv7fO2SGXXKnkYUScE5qjCJ1-5V8amf7SFPL-H9X5kne1Eh-Xz5CmwmIaRL0ZLWDwzgF9a-w-R12mD_DU44t-Hu1ChaekIoR8smuxmowj_mc6vYf36AhcfWisoHiFy1qntuAx9KQAionUSQQ6m8Ca7mq0k5xdnkd9nU5EdY9gKR9M1T056da_najHUMFbi4nwjo0DHmPKQD0C9bHyssWUskDc_1XBRLsORxKcaEbynqrft9kBOBUzGnsakEc4eLqr3qbjZQPMAJq75zD_0uVlUNuh8bPGngW8uGalbymHRgwUiQXdjEkxlgxavwrdYsirw
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=vB1hS-CnuscdxdQhnXpVH0m_m8ZpHlLhAFZXvsJk_TesyVpSgcCTZNQphmRPTr5YCauLLD9_9fGTQTtI7hdxlX9FwbWXC5kAKd4WNNW-3Rskb_0dd21dZ1smh1muzzq4dGLcCmjfpgmbqtcXKMt4O7HtGe0ZT8l2Q3VA9Qa1C3gAAoD4WCCXNeN6z4R-MbqNOa8YHgG0ebm8gnDID_lS3fAmJ9lfBA7Q078YNhysBmnhpdSTYu-80IpCjJLXLw1mj-7mmQWD2hSzXMfHWFhLNlqnpVUWpcexqdPTErnHQ4o2evg34UMN1PmgGgEn1BdVdNhQjXu8l7_7VptBMdSh7u7Lv6brgMABWNdNImAQkpHdFzlKJnVThVUf_1Cb4I-Rr-rgR0zKBVR--hIY7Nxb7YUQ-CGaLGrZgKcqutsdV2mbpwYLNFzOBV_ZVvcjgAp5xfwOgrH6N_tkQbbugWN7gicrXIOu8Bt1pbsxyw9xZsIzOPZUrU0FCY4nRRu787nNZB848XzYcAl4fweK4fZEzKY&zp=8322-IwVgjL1vaPg5IINzYb7ryHx20_2xnkQ02b3ojOfszRL0CTXjFsVP4a71tU2mc-qwo-PZwkL_ycRk405OfRYC1GNQnylVBhbe4SzsyJ1oBW9dv7ZbUJSyG242yRTIz4GBSwHVgHv8jPgOv7fO2SGXXKnkYUScE5qjCJ1-5V8amf7SFPL-H9X5kne1Eh-Xz5CmwmIaRL0ZLWDwzgF9a-w-R12mD_DU44t-Hu1ChaekIoR8smuxmowj_mc6vYf36AhcfWisoHiFy1qntuAx9KQAionUSQQ6m8Ca7mq0k5xdnkd9nU5EdY9gKR9M1T056da_najHUMFbi4nwjo0DHmPKQD0C9bHyssWUskDc_1XBRLsORxKcaEbynqrft9kBOBUzGnsakEc4eLqr3qbjZQPMAJq75zD_0uVlUNuh8bPGngW8uGalbymHRgwUiQXdjEkxlgxavwrdYsirw
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=vB1hS-CnuscdxdQhnXpVH0m_m8ZpHlLhAFZXvsJk_TesyVpSgcCTZNQphmRPTr5YCauLLD9_9fGTQTtI7hdxlX9FwbWXC5kAKd4WNNW-3Rskb_0dd21dZ1smh1muzzq4dGLcCmjfpgmbqtcXKMt4O7HtGe0ZT8l2Q3VA9Qa1C3gAAoD4WCCXNeN6z4R-MbqNOa8YHgG0ebm8gnDID_lS3fAmJ9lfBA7Q078YNhysBmnhpdSTYu-80IpCjJLXLw1mj-7mmQWD2hSzXMfHWFhLNlqnpVUWpcexqdPTErnHQ4o2evg34UMN1PmgGgEn1BdVdNhQjXu8l7_7VptBMdSh7u7Lv6brgMABWNdNImAQkpHdFzlKJnVThVUf_1Cb4I-Rr-rgR0zKBVR--hIY7Nxb7YUQ-CGaLGrZgKcqutsdV2mbpwYLNFzOBV_ZVvcjgAp5xfwOgrH6N_tkQbbugWN7gicrXIOu8Bt1pbsxyw9xZsIzOPZUrU0FCY4nRRu787nNZB848XzYcAl4fweK4fZEzKY&zp=8322-IwVgjL1vaPg5IINzYb7ryHx20_2xnkQ02b3ojOfszRL0CTXjFsVP4a71tU2mc-qwo-PZwkL_ycRk405OfRYC1GNQnylVBhbe4SzsyJ1oBW9dv7ZbUJSyG242yRTIz4GBSwHVgHv8jPgOv7fO2SGXXKnkYUScE5qjCJ1-5V8amf7SFPL-H9X5kne1Eh-Xz5CmwmIaRL0ZLWDwzgF9a-w-R12mD_DU44t-Hu1ChaekIoR8smuxmowj_mc6vYf36AhcfWisoHiFy1qntuAx9KQAionUSQQ6m8Ca7mq0k5xdnkd9nU5EdY9gKR9M1T056da_najHUMFbi4nwjo0DHmPKQD0C9bHyssWUskDc_1XBRLsORxKcaEbynqrft9kBOBUzGnsakEc4eLqr3qbjZQPMAJq75zD_0uVlUNuh8bPGngW8uGalbymHRgwUiQXdjEkxlgxavwrdYsirw
https://www.reddit.com/user/Blind_Watchman/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Blind_Watchman/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/comments/1066x7r/comment/j3f0dj8/
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Intel_Quick_Sync_Video
https://developer.nvidia.com/video-encode-and-decode-gpu-support-matrix-new
https://www.reddit.com/user/mkanet/
https://www.reddit.com/user/mkanet/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PleX/comments/1066x7r/comment/j3f45tj/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


New to Reddit?
Create your account and connect with a world of communities.

Continue With Phone Number

By continuing, you agree to our User Agreement and acknowledge that you understand the Privacy Policy.

StevenG2757 • 2y ago
 Top 1% Commenter

2 Reply

I think you could likely work without the GPU and save on the power consumption. From what I have been
reading these 12th Gen CPU's are pretty powerful and many are recommending the i5-12500.

KuryakinOne • 2y ago
 Top 1% Commenter

1 Reply

Do you need to transcode and tonemap 4K HDR media?

If running Windows, you'll want to use the 1080.

If running Linux, you can use either.

Plex does not support hardware accelerated tonemapping using Intel graphics on Windows.

https://support.plex.tv/articles/hdr-to-sdr-tone-mapping/

mkanet OP • 2y ago

1 Reply

Thanks. Im running Windows. That was very helpful. I remember not long ago only Jellyfin on Linux
supported HDR tone mapping.... only a handful of people got it to work. Your post made my decision
pretty easy.
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